
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD 6539

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 10/26/2020

Title: Ordinance 1) authorizing execution of an amendment to the grant agreement with King County to
accept $106,345 in additional funding through the King County Flood Reduction Grant Program; 2)
amending the 2019-2020 Biennium General Capital Investment Program (CIP) fund to increase the
appropriation by $106,345 for Parks Renovation and Refurbishment Plan (P-R-11); and 3) modifying
the 2019-2025 CIP Plan to increase the Parks Renovation and Refurbishment Plan (P-R-11) by
$106,345 to assist with renovation and replacement of existing flood control infrastructure at the
Mercer Slough Blueberry Farm.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. CIP Project Description (P-R-11), 3. B. Original Flood Reduction Grant Award
Agreement, 4. C. Proposed Amendment to original Grant Award, 5. Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Ordinance 1) authorizing execution of an amendment to the grant agreement with King County to accept
$106,345 in additional funding through the King County Flood Reduction Grant Program; 2) amending the
2019-2020 Biennium General Capital Investment Program (CIP) fund to increase the appropriation by
$106,345 for Parks Renovation and Refurbishment Plan (P-R-11); and 3) modifying the 2019-2025 CIP Plan to
increase the Parks Renovation and Refurbishment Plan (P-R-11) by $106,345 to assist with renovation and
replacement of existing flood control infrastructure at the Mercer Slough Blueberry Farm.

City of Bellevue Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

